G.N. 7596

It is hereby notified that tenders are invited for the provision of security guard services at the Hong Kong Wetland Park, Wetland Park Road, Tin Shui Wai, New Territories, Hong Kong, of the Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation Department (Tender Reference: AFCD/WP/02/17). The contract will be for a period of 36 months commencing on 1 May 2018.

Tenders in TRIPLICATE must be sealed and clearly marked with the tender reference, the subject of the tender and the tender closing date on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer) addressed to the Chairman, Tender Opening Committee, Government Logistics Department, and placed in the Tender Box of the Government Logistic Department situated at the Ground Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12.00 noon (Hong Kong Time) on 8 November 2017 (Wednesday). Late tenders will not be accepted.

In case Black Rainstorm Warning Signal is in force or Tropical Cyclone Warning Signal No. 8 or above is hoisted for any duration between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 noon (Hong Kong time) on the closing date, the tender closing time will be postponed to 12.00 noon (Hong Kong time) on the first working day (excluding Saturday) after the Tropical Cyclone Warning Signal No. 8 or above is lowered or the Black Rainstorm Warning Signal ceases to be in effect.

Forms of tender and further particulars may be obtained from the Reception of Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation Department on 5th Floor, Cheung Sha Wan Government Offices, 303 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Kowloon (Enquiry: 2617 5115, Fax: 2617 1158). They are also available on the Internet at the following address:—

http://www.afcd.gov.hk/english/tender/tender_con/tender_con_cur.html

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.

Details of the award of the contract will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and on the Internet.

13 October 2017

LEUNG Siu-fai Director of Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation